
826 Stafford - Baswich - Rugeley Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826

Stafford, Gaol Square 0600 0700 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Queensville, Queens Shopping Park 0615 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815

Baswich, Porlock Avenue 0619 0719 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819
Milford, Barley Mow 0626 0726 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826

Etchinghill, Pump Lane – – – 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 – – – – – 
Rugeley, Bus Station 0638 0738 0838 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826

Stafford, Gaol Square 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800
Queensville, Queens Shopping Park 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815

Baswich, Porlock Avenue 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819
Milford, Barley Mow 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826

Etchinghill, Pump Lane – 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 – – – – – 
Rugeley, Bus Station 0838 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

826 Rugeley - Baswich - Stafford Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826

Rugeley, Bus Station – 0655 0755 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1455 1555 1655 1755
Etchinghill, Pump Lane – – – – 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 – – – – 

Milford, Barley Mow – 0707 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Baswich, Stockton Lane 0614 0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814

Queensville, Queens Shopping Park 0622 0722 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822
Stafford, Gaol Square 0637 0737 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826 826

Rugeley, Bus Station 0755 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1455 1555 1655 1755
Etchinghill, Pump Lane – – 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 – – – – 

Milford, Barley Mow 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Baswich, Stockton Lane 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814

Queensville, Queens Shopping Park 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822
Stafford, Gaol Square 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837

24 February 2025

24 February 2025

Route Description:
Gaol Square, Queensway, Chell Road, Broad Street, Earl Street, Water Street, Mill Bank, Bridge Street, Lichfield Road, Queensville Bridge, 
Queensville, Radford Bank, Baswich Lane, Porlock Avenue, Bodmin Avenue, Stockton Lane, The Uplands, Milford Road, Main Road, A513, A51, 
A460, Wolseley Road, Western Springs Road, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station. Journeys operating via Etchinghill operate as above to 
Wolseley Road then Bower Lane, Penk Drive North, Penk Drive South, Peakes Road, Woodcock Road, Chaseley Road, Penkridge Bank Road, 
Hagley Road, Western Springs Road, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station. Returns Rugeley Bus Station, Elmore Lane, Western Springs Road, 
Wolseley Road, A460, A51, A513, Main Road, Milford Road, The Uplands, Stockton Lane, Bodmin Avenue, Porlock Avenue, Baswich Lane, 
Radford Bank, Queensville, Queensville Bridge, Lichfield Road, Bailey Street, Lichfield Road, Bridge Street, South Walls, Cope Street, Eastgate 
Street, Salter Street, Malt Mill Lane, North Walls, Gaol Square. Journeys via Etchinghill operate Rugeley Bus Station, Elmore Lane, Western 
Springs Road, Hagley Road, Penkridge Bank Road, Chaseley Road, Woodcock Road, Peakes Road, Penk Drive South, Penk Drive North, 
Bower Lane, Wolseley Road, then as above


